FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	01 - 29 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
ОМВ 0651-0027	101598387					
JAN 2 2 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET \ \.\?\?\ \\?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 03 02 2000					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Duro Bag Manufacturing Compa	52 02 2000					
Formerly	1704976					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Kentucky					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Duro Standard Products Con	mpany, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address(line 1) Davies & Oak Streets						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Ludlow City	Kentucky 41016 State/Country If document to be recorded is an					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
X Other limited liability company	document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Kentucky R OFFICE USE ONLY					
1/26/2001 DNGUYEN 00000140 1704926 FO	K OLLIGE GOE OVER.					
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 50.00 OP	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and including this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, including this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651–0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Froject (0651–0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard and to the Office of Managard Science of Managard Science of Trademark As	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documentation and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
Commissioner						

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (fine 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 513-381-2838								
Name	Linda D. Bayliss, Para	alegal, Taft, Stettinius & Ho	ollister LLP					
Address (line 1)	1800 Firstar Tower							
Address (line 2)	425 Walnut Street							
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, OH 45202							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3					
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
		e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH						
Trac	lemark Application Number(s	<u>'</u>	ion Number(s)					
L		1704926						
		1709984						
		[1453191] [
Number of I		number of properties inverses	3					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	90.00					
Method o	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account						
		ional foos can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0053								
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .					
Statement a	and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indi	cated herein.	Taft, Stettinius &	1. Hickory					
	Davilica Paralegal	Hollister LLP (MMIN)	apr 1/10/2001					
Linda D. Name	Bayliss, Paralegal of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas DURO BAG MANUFACTURING COMPANY (sometimes known as Duro Bag Manufacturing Co., Inc. and Duro Bag Mfg. Co.) hereinafter referred to as ("Assignor"), owns, has adopted, used and is using the patents and patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as the ("Property");

Whereas DURO DESIGNER COMPANY, LLC hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Property, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Property, and the entire business of Assignor with which the Property is associated, effective as of the 1st day of March, 2000.

Duro Bag Manufacturing Company

By:

Charles L. Shor, President

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this 1st day of March, 2000, before me appeared Charles L. Shor, the President of Duro Bag Manufacturing Company, a Kentucky corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

c:\ldb\duro1.assign

Christina Elizabeth Hassan, Attornocial MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of the Commission has no experience data. Section 147-03 O.R.C.

Assignee

Expiration Date

Inventor

Date of Issue

Patent No.

PATENTS

EXHIBIT A (Design)

PATENTS:

Title

REGISTERED MARKS:

(none)	<u>Mark</u>	PENDING	ယ	2.		Mark
		PENDING APPLICATIONS:	PLAS-T-SAK	D. THRIF-D (design)	D PLAS-T-SACK (design)	
	Serial No.		1453191	1709984	1704926	Registration No.
	Jurisdiction (U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Jurisdiction (State or County)
	Jurisdiction (State or Country)		08/18/1987	08/25/1992	08/04/1992	Date of Issue
	Date of Filing	•		01/06/2006	08/04/2002	Expiration Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0029